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Over a third of
Britons surveyed o cavs [0
Say they never buy About once or twice per week [,
matches, whilst a About once o twie per month
further 28% buy DT ——
them less often
than once a year.

Less often than once a year

3%

6%

7%

12%

28%

Never
Don’t know I 1%
NET: At least once a week

18%

NET: At least once every 3 months

NET: At least once a year

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25% — 261 August 2022
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Three in four strike matches away from themselves. Men are almost
twice as likely as women to strike matches towards themselves.

In what direction do you normally strike a match, is this towards or away from you?

IAway from myself IEither way ITowards myself

Among all 74% 7% 9%

Men 70%

8% 12%

Women 9% 6% /%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25t — 26t August 2022
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Nearly three in five 48%
of those Who have o igningcandes onabirthaay cate —
used matches use 27%

them to light any 18%

candles, and one In Forlighting home siovercooker IR

three use them for ——

C O O k I n g . Something else (specify) .4%

What do you tend to use

matches for nowad ays? | use a lighter instead of matches
Please select all that | dortt use matches
apply.

Don't know

1%

NET: Lighting any candles

NET: For cooking 349%

Base: 977 Online British adults aged 18-75 who have used matches, 25 — 26t August 2022
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Technical notes

The research was carried out by Ipsos.

Ipsos interviewed a representative quota sample of 1,000 adults aged 18-75 in the Great Britain using its online
FastFacts platform from 25% to 26" August 2022.

The sample obtained is representative of the population with quotas on:
o Age
o Gender
o Region
o Working Status

The data has been weighted to the known offline population proportions for age crossed by gender, working status and
social grade, and for government office region and education, to reflect the adult population of Great Britain.

For more information please contact the team at ipsos.com/en-uk/omnibus-surveys
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